TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS): NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS TIEN WAH PRESS HOLDINGS BERHAD ("TWPH" OR "THE COMPANY") - PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF 100% EQUITY INTEREST IN BENLINE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.

TIEN WAH PRESS HOLDINGS BERHAD

Type Announcement

Subject TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS)

NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Description TIEN WAH PRESS HOLDINGS BERHAD ("TWPH" OR "THE

COMPANY")

- PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF 100% EQUITY INTEREST IN

BENLINE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.

(Unless otherwise stated, all definitions and terms used in this announcement shall have the same meaning as defined in the announcement dated 17 December 2021 in relation to the Proposed Acquisition of 100% Equity Interest in Benline Investment Holdings Pte. Ltd.)

The Board of Directors of TWPH is pleased to announce that on 31 May 2022, the Parties agreed to extend the Completion of the Proposed Acquisition from 16 June 2022 to 29 July 2022. All other terms and conditions as stated in the SPA shall remained unchanged and in full force and effect.

This announcement is dated 31 May 2022.

,	
Announcement Info	
Company Name	TIEN WAH PRESS HOLDINGS BERHAD
Stock Name	TIENWAH
Date Announced	31 May 2022
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-24052022-00060